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Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has reviewed the postal and communication services in the country specially in Jharkhand;

(b) if so, the details of each ongoing/ pending projects under posts, communication and information technology and the funds allocated/spent by the Government, State- wise specially in Jharkhand;

(c) whether the projects sanctioned by the Government for posts/communication/ information technology in tribal dominated and extremism affected area are not adequate and many projects are still incomplete; and

(d) if so, the details of such projects and the action taken by the Government to complete the projects/schemes within time-frame?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a) The review of postal and communication services of the entire country including Jharkhand is an ongoing and continuous activity.

(b) The details of ongoing projects of Department of Posts are given at Annexure-1 and 2. Details of Projects of Department of Telecommunications and Department of Electronics & Information Technology are given at Annexure-3 and 4 respectively.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) In view of (c) above, question does not arise.
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